

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.7715-7716/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 17/03/2003 in WA Nos.397 and
398 of 2003 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

MEERA DUBEY

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

TAGORE'S HOME JR. COLLEGE & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

(With I.A. Nos.1 & 2 - appln. for permission to file addl. documents)

Date : 09/05/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr.Adv.
Mr. R. Santhan Krishnan,Adv.
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. D. Rama Krishna Reddy,Adv.
No.4 Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Issue notice.

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, learned counsel accepts
notice on behalf of respondent No.4. Notice, therefore,
need be issued to the other respondents only. Counter and
rejoinder, if any, may be exchanged between the parties.

Call in the first week of August, 2003.

.SP1

(Neena Verma)
Court Master

(S. Malkani)
Assistant Registrar